
OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE 

STATE OF GEORGIA 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESIDENT PUBLIC ADJUSTERS 
WITHOUT AN APPROVED 
CONTRACT 

CASE NO.: 11030752 

CONSOLIDATED ORDER OF LICENSE SUSPENSION 

The Georgia Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire (hereinafter the 

"Commissioner"), pursuant to the authority of the Georgia Insurance Code (O.C.G.A. § 

33-1-1, et seq.) hereby sets forth the following findings of fact, conclusions of law, and 

order: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. 

The licensee's listed in Appendix A ("Licensees") are currently licensed as 

Resident Public Adjusters in the State of Georgia. 

2. 

Effective July 1, 2021, all persons acting directly or indirectly as Public Adjusters 

in the State of Georgia are required to seek pre-approval of their Public Adjuster services 

contracts pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 33-23-43.2. 

3. 

On or around September 29th, 2022, the Commissioner sent Licensees a notice 

demanding that Licensees submit their contracts for Public Adjuster Services for 

approval. 
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4. 

The records of the Commissioner reflect that Licensees have not received 

approval for their contracts for Public Adjuster services. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. 

Licensees have failed to provide their contract for Public Adjuster services, as 

required by O.C.G.A. § 33-23-43.2(a) thereby constituting grounds for the 

SUSPENSION of Licensee's Resident Public Adjuster Licenses to transact business in 

the State of Georgia pursuant to O.C.G.A. §§ 33-23-21(1); 33-23-21(10); 33-23-43.10(8). 

ORDER 

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested m me as the Chief Deputy 

Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Georgia, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as 

follows: 

The Resident Public Adjuster Licenses, held by the Licensees, are hereby 

SUSPENDED until the Licensee provides to the Department and receives approval on 

their contract for Public Adjuster services, at which time the Licensee may petition that 

this Order be lifted. During the suspension, the Licensee shall not perform any activity 

for which a license is required by the Georgia Insurance Code or the corresponding 

regulations. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Licensees have Fifteen (15) Days from the 

execution of this Order to submit a contract for Public Adjuster Services for review that 
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is compliant with O.C.G.A. § 33-23-43 et seq. Such submissions shall be either emailed 

or mailed to the Department at Georgia Department of 

Insurance, Legal Division, Suite 720 West, 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, Atlanta, 

Georgia 30334-9000. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Licensees failing to submit a contract for 

Public Adjuster Services for review that is compliant with O.C.G.A. § 33-23-43 et seq. 

within Fifteen (15) Days from the execution of this Order are to have their Licenses 

SUSPENDED for a MINIMUM of Sixty (60) Days following the submission of BOTH 

a compliant contract and a MINIMUM of One Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($150). 

Any Licensee will be afforded a hearing on the issues raised by this Order if and 

only if such Licensee's request for a hearing is made within ten (10) days after receipt of 

this Order. Failure to request a hearing will constitute a waiver of any provision of law 

for a hearing. Licensee must file a written petition with the Administrative Procedure 

Division at https: / I gaoci.govlink. us/oci/license-hearings. 

SO ORDERED this 
R 

J g day of January, 2023. 

STATE OF GEORGIA 



Appendix A 



Non Compliant Resident Public Adjuster List 01172023 

LICENSEID NAME 
3329381 Aaron, Richard Paul 
3487141 Alam, Armando Roberto 
3365078 Alday, Charles Jr 
3411410 Allen, Kristina 
3279513 Allen, Matthew Lehan 
3212030 Anderson, Mark Wayne 
3231681 Babb, Janeka 
3295298 Babcock, Kurt Daniel 
566987 Bailey, John E Iii 

3372534 Blanding, Tiera Victoria 
3440885 Blaylock, Morris 
593491 Bridges, Raymond 

3313014 Brown, Brittany Virginia 
868704 Brown, Quwarmie 
571455 Brown, Roy Lee 

3202515 Bryant, Jonathan Michael 
803455 Burchett, Anthony Allen 

3072363 Burley, Ryan 
325267 Bush, R Mitchell 

3281570 Campbell, Jennifer 
3173658 Carey, Kyanna 
588650 Caspar, Robert Michael 

2774874 Caswell, George 
3406395 Christensen, Jon David 
530138 Clark, Angela Cowan 

2637993 Cofield, James Roscoe Jr 
3479662 Cohen, Kevin 
3495423 Cohen, Matthew Aaron 
3495133 Cohens, Misty Arlene 
3172401 Collins, Nikita Devez 
470490 Copeland, Charles Sidney Ii 
609382 Cox, Gloria M 
807950 Crawford, Margaret A 

3226871 Curry, Latrell Denise 
2914746 Curry, Michelle M. 
3243915 Curvelo, Annia 
3456044 Cutcliff, Krista 
3219849 Dailey, Kianeaka N 
2749883 Daniels, Matthew Bradley 
3268752 Davis, Gwennette 
3434562 Diaz Garcia, Leticia 
2970221 Doles, Sharia Lakysha -
3097134 Edmond, Larry Elester 
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Non Compliant Resident Public Adjuster List 01172023 

LICENSE ID NAME 
3319886 Eikey, Kollin Thomas 
3201493 Ejerekhile, Ebahi 
3100624 Enriquez, Adrian Leonard 
2988993 Evans, Colett 
865671 Fainter, Matthew James 

2964436 Farmer, Travise Renee 
2966458 Figueroa, Marta 
3162724 Filipiak, Reid Alan 
2730811 Frazier, RosemaryF 
3357478 Gandee, Ryan Allen 
3387760 Garcia, Michael Juan 
3463998 Gayle, Tekel N Jr 
3345149 Gillon, Alphonso Jr 
3399936 Gomez Morquecho, Karina 
774397 Grandchamp, Phillip Dwayne 

3249914 Greene, Shaquannah R 
3303505 Groce, Bradley Derick 
3338642 Groves, Kenye D 
3407484 Gutierrez, Benita Rosalynda 
3160251 Hall, Omar 
3084997 Hardiman, Nehemiah Devon 
3279014 Harris, Paula 
2733283 Hart, Richard Laurence 
2830235 Hawkins, Aaron Eldon 
2768114 Henderson, Jeffery Scott 
2880174 Henry, Kenneth Michael Jr 
2962317 Hiott, Bennett Sipe 
883039 Howard, Kenneth Michael 

3271413 Huet, Zachary Connor 
2937157 Hunt, Victoria Butler 
2656441 Iamunno, Alfredo D 
3482078 Jacinto, Brenda Azucena 
3475038 Jazo Juarez, Veronica A 
2946924 Johnson, Brent Alexander 
3228253 Jones, Allan Todd 
3445531 Jones, Michael Melvin 
3432212 Jordan, Mario K 
2921565 Kim, Bong 
3394934 Kim, Richard Deer 
2987603 Kinsey, Nicholas J 
3437802 Kirkland, Matthew Brian 
403754 Leidigh, Laura F 
303705 Lemaster, Earl Rayford 
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Non Compliant Resident Public Adjuster List 01172023 

LICENSE ID NAME 
821039 Lewis, Brandon Scott 
585645 Lockhart, Thomas Leo 

3105919 Love, Michelle B 
3197023 Madden, Christopher Horace Jr 
3168975 Mangan, Y esenia 
3534148 Marston, Matthew D 
3340534 Matthews, Graham Andrew 
2942003 Mccants, Steven L 
3169028 Mcfadden, Janice Elizabeth 
876487 Mclaughlin, Jonathan L 

3137306 Melvin, Clayton M 
2997144 Merriwether, Omar 
3028299 Mettier, Clifford Hansen 
2667521 Michio, Michael P 
603203 Miles Walker, Tonjua Yvette 
565302 Miller, Gloria Steele 

3449907 Mills, Ali 
878507 Millsaps, Martin James Sr 

2914101 Mitchell, Trevor Stclair 
3411109 Mobley, Natia Tonee' Aries 
3322193 Moon, Jason Jonghyun 
3410441 Moore, Mark Allen 
3185206 Mosleh Shirazi, Mostafa 
3208344 Murray, Richard Newton 
2703165 Nathan, Jeffrey Alan 
3191477 Nduka, Ike 
3508450 Neal, Napoleon 
3376624 Neira, Manny 
3138775 Nevett, Bobby 
417688 Norton, James P 

3520554 Nuelle, Tonya Kaye 
3187489 O'Garro, Dave Winston 
3354708 Ogunmuko, Bernadette 
2847633 Opperman, Donny Ivan 
3030062 O'Sullivan, Michael Keith 
3428738 Payne, Svitlana Nicole 
3184012 Perez, Adrian Jr 
762669 Pitts, Crystal Regene 
831687 Powell, Scott B 
453118 Primavera, Albert J Jr 

2896655 Reilly, John 
2854660 Richardson, Rene Frances 
2848579 Roberts, David Franklin 
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Non Compliant Resident Public Adjuster List 01172023 

LICENSE ID NAME 
3249953 Robinson, Joy Harvey 
2715537 Rosa Gonzalez, Christian 
2853547 Rosado, Steven Michael 
3211594 Russell, Charles Mark 
569805 Sanders, Kevin R Sr 

3262382 Saunders-Warmington, Sheika Shay 
3066916 Schlager, Tina 
3068530 Schroeder, Garret L 
2659662 Sharpe, Phillip E 
3120077 Simmons, Craig 
3361447 Sims, Sabrina Lorraine 
531240 Sims, Waymon 

2997123 Smith, Greogry Bernard 
3458408 Snell, Octavia 
3336018 Sohn, Joonam 
2931999 Stanley, Roscoe 
3181717 Stover, Rosalind 
453159 Taff, Anita L 
3460905 Thobe, Jessica Lynn 
3441290 Trapp, Christopher Michael 
3499294 Tripplet, Jimmy 
784976 Valentine, Curvus James 
577181 Varga, Timothy John 

3092226 Waddell, Opie Lee 
778912 Wallace, Michael B 

3197393 Ward, Michael Keith 
3451208 W arr, Kenneth 
3472680 Westberry, Amy Anne Lloyd 
2966410 Williams, Gregory Bernard 
3431332 Williams, Rodney J 
2716099 Workley, Joseph Robert 
3441721 Wren, John J 
3341371 Yang, Kay 
2887326 Zhu, Hongsheng 
442609 Zinnershine, David Lawrence 
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